POWERBUS™ 225
Busway and Plug-In Units
Class 5600
CONTENTS
Description Page
Product Descriptions. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
POWERBUS™ 225 Busway System  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
General Information . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3

07/02
Courtesy of Steven Engineering, Inc.
Catalog Numbering System
Busway Catalog Numbering System
PB CP 4A 225 ST 120
Busbar
Configuration
Amperage Rating Type of Device Length
PB = POWERBUS
CP = Copper Plug-In
CF = Copper Fitting
Refer to the “Busbar
Configuration Table”
below.
100 = 100 A
225 = 225 A
ST = Straight Length
120 = 10 ft
48 = 4 ft
LL = Elbow Left
LR = Elbow Right
CR = Cross
TB = End Tap Box
Busbar Configuration Table
3E 3A3B 4A4B 5A
L2
L1 L1 L1 L1
L2 L2 L2 L2 L2
L3 L3 L3
N N NN
L3
IG IG IG or N
1-Phase Systems 3-Phase Systems
L3
5
© 2002 Schneider Electric All Rights Reserved
● 230 Ryan Way, South San Francisco, CA 94080-6370 ● General Inquiries: (800) 670-4183 ● www.stevenengineering.com
POWERBUS™ 225
POWERBUS 225 Busway System
6
Courtesy of Steven Engineering, Inc
Dimensions—Straight Lengths, Fittings, and Accessories
‡ To complete the catalog number, insert the configuration type from the “Busbar Configuration Table” on page 5.
NOTE: Four-foot straight length shown for clarity. Ten-foot straight length is similar.
Straight Lengths
Catalog Number: PBCP[‡]225ST048
Joint Detail
Cross Sections
Top
7.00 in.
178 mm
24.00 in.
610 mm
Typical
17.00 in.
432 mm
CL CL
48.00 in.
1219 mm
17.00 in.
432 mm
24.00 in.
610 mm
7.00 in.
178 mm
Front
2.60 in.
66 mm
6.94 in.
176 mm
3.74 in.
95 mm
6.94 in.
176 mm

POWERBUS 225 Plug-In Units
Courtes
Catalog Numbering System
Ready-to-Assemble Plug-In Unit Catalog Numbering System ‡
PB P QOR 5A 100 P43
Type of Device
Plug-In Jaw
Configuration
Maximum
Amperage
Rating
IP
Rating
PB = POWERBUS P = Plug-In Device
QO = QO circuit
breaker only
Refer to the “Busbar
Configuration Table” below.
100
P43 = IP-43
P54 = IP-54
QOR = QO circuit
breaker and
receptacle
FA = FA circuit
breaker
TB = Tap Box
‡ Circuit breakers and receptacles provided by others
Factory-Assembled Plug-In Unit Catalog Numbering System ‡
PB P QOR 5A 100 P40 M1 15B
Type of Device
Plug-In Jaw
Configuration
Maximum
Amperage
Rating
IP
Rating
Receptacle
Configuration
Circuit Breaker
and Rating
PB = POWERBUS P = Plug-In Device
QO = QO circuit
breaker only
Refer to the “Busbar
Configuration Table” below.
100
P40 = IP40
P54 = IP-54
Refer to the “Receptacle/Circuit
Breaker Type Configuration” Table
below and the “Plug-In Units
(Factory-Assembled)”Tables on
page 11.
15 = 15 Amp QO
QOR = QO circuit
breaker and
receptacle
15B = 15 Amp QOB
FA = FA circuit
breaker
20 = 20 Amp QO
TB = Tap Box 20B = 20 Amp QOB
‡ Circuit breakers and receptacles provided by others
Busbar Configuration Table
Receptacle/Circuit Breaker Type Configuration
3E 3A3B 4A4B 5A
L2
L1 L1 L1 L1
L2 L2 L2 L2 L2
L3 L3 L3
N N NN
L3
IG IG IG or N
1-Phase Systems 3-Phase Systems
L3
Type 3Type 2Type 1 Type 4
9
07/02 © 2002 Schneider Electric All Rights Reserved
y of Steven Engineering, Inc. ● 230 Ryan Way, South San Francisco, CA 94080-6370 ● General Inquiries: (800) 670-4183 ● www.stevenengineering.com
POWERBUS™ 225
POWERBUS 225 Plug-In Units
Court
Plug-In Units (Ready-to-Assemble)
Tap Box (For Conduit-Cable) FA Unit (Provision for One 3-Phase FAP Breaker)
Busbar Configurations Catalog Number Busbar Configurations Catalog Number
3E PBP TB 3E 100 3E 3-phase systems only
3B PBP TB 3B 100 3B 3-phase systems only
3A PBP TB 3A 100 3A PBP FA 3A 100
4B PBP TB 4B 100 4B PBP FA 4B 100
4A PBP TB 4A 100 4A PBP FA 4A 100
5A PBP TB 5A 100 5A PBP FA 5A 100
QO Unit (Provision for Three QO/QOB Breakers) QOR Unit (Provision for Three QO/QOB Breakers and
Three Receptacles)
Busbar Configurations Catalog Number Busbar Configurations Catalog Number
3E PBP QO 3E 100 3E PBP QOR 3E 100
3B PBP QO 3B 100 3B PBP QOR 3B 100
3A PBP QO 3A 100 3A PBP QOR 3A 100